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• Plans of this nature have been in 
existence throughout the US in the 
field of Association-governed communities 
for over 30 years 

 
• The Community Associations Institute (CAI) 

established National Reserve Study Standards 
in 1998 

DID YOU KNOW? 

reservestudy.com 

Why Reserve Studies?   © Association Reserves, Inc. 



Capital Replacement Plan 
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Facility Condition Assessment (FCA) 
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Property Condition Assessment (PCA) 
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A Reserve Study has 3 key results: 
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based on calculations 

based on a visual inspection 
& research 

Each result is foundational to the next 
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• Description 
    The description of the component 

• Useful Life (UL) 
 An estimate (measured in years) of how long the component was designed to 

fulfill its intended function 

• Remaining Useful Life (RUL) 
 An estimate (measured in years) of how much longer the component will perform 

its intended function 

• Replacement Cost 
 Current cost (measured in dollars) to cover the scope of work 
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Description UL RUL Cost
Asphalt - Seal 5 2 $8,000
Asphalt - Resurface 20 2 $150,000
Building - Ext Repaint 10 1 $27,000
Building - Int Repaint 10 5 $17,500
Roofing - Replace 20 5 $85,000
Flooring - Replace 8 6 $65,000
HVAC - Replace 15 1 $125,000
Bathrooms- refurbish 15 5 $40,000

Scope 
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Individual with FFB

				UL		RUL		Cost		Should Have?

		Pool Furn		5		0		$4,600		$4,600

				UL		RUL		Cost		Should Have?

		Pool		10		5		$10,000		$5,000

				UL		RUL		Cost		Should Have?

		Roof		20		18		$80,000		$8,000

				UL		RUL		Cost		Should Have?

		Asphalt		5		2		$5,000		$3,000

				UL		RUL		Cost		Should Have?

		Asphalt		20		2		$25,000		$22,500

				UL		RUL		Cost		Should Have?

		Building		10		1		$50,000		$45,000

				UL		RUL		Cost		Should Have?

		Elevator		20		5		$80,000		$60,000

				UL		RUL		Cost		Should Have?

		Hallways		8		6		$24,000		$6,000





Individual

				UL		RUL		Cost		Should Have?

		Pool Furn		5		0		$4,600

				UL		RUL		Cost		Should Have?

		Pool		10		5		$10,000

				UL		RUL		Cost		Should Have?

		Roof		20		18		$80,000

				UL		RUL		Cost		Should Have?

		Asphalt		5		2		$5,000

				UL		RUL		Cost		Should Have?

		Asphalt		20		2		$25,000

				UL		RUL		Cost		Should Have?

		Building		10		1		$50,000

				UL		RUL		Cost		Should Have?

		Elevator		20		5		$80,000

				UL		RUL		Cost		Should Have?

		Hallways		8		6		$24,000





CompList

		Description		UL		RUL		Cost

		Asphalt - Seal		5		2		$8,000

		Asphalt - Resurface		20		2		$150,000

		Building - Ext Repaint		10		1		$27,000

		Building - Int Repaint		10		5		$17,500

		Roofing - Replace		20		5		$85,000

		Flooring - Replace		8		6		$65,000

		HVAC - Replace		15		1		$125,000

		Bathrooms- refurbish		15		5		$40,000





Scope

		Description

		Pool Furniture - Replace

		Pool - Resurface

		Roof - Replace

		Asphalt - Seal

		Asphalt - Resurface

		Building - Repaint

		Elevator - Modernize

		Hallways - Refurbish





Schedule

				UL		RUL		Cost

				5		0		$4,600

				10		5		$10,000

				20		18		$80,000

				5		2		$5,000

				20		2		$25,000

				10		1		$50,000

				20		5		$80,000

				8		6		$24,000
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Fully Funded Table

		Contrib:		2400

				Cash		FFB		% Funded		Contribs

		0		$77,050		$154,100		50.0%		26500

		1		$99,391		$174,760		56.9%		27295

		2		$75,623		$148,356		51.0%		28113.85

		3		$72,280		$142,065		50.9%		28957.2655

		4		$101,672		$169,029		60.2%		29825.983465

		5		$132,082		$197,482		66.9%		30720.76296895

		6		$53,600		$114,533		46.8%		31642.3858580185

		7		$56,861		$113,259		50.2%		32591.6574337591

		8		$83,655		$135,874		61.6%		33569.4071567718

		9		$117,727		$166,267		70.8%		34576.489371475

		10		$152,980		$198,362		77.1%		35613.7840526192

		11		$183,253		$225,865		81.1%		36682.1975741978

		12		$151,560		$190,111		79.7%		37782.6635014238

		13		$183,050		$218,092		83.9%		38916.1434064665

		14		$222,981		$255,144		87.4%		40083.6277086605

		15		$227,890		$256,831		88.7%		41286.1365399203

		16		$247,618		$273,474		90.5%		42111.8592707187

		17		$291,076		$315,016		92.4%		42954.0964561331

		18		$327,312		$350,293		93.4%		43813.1783852557

		19		$236,339		$255,889		92.4%		44689.4419529608

		20		$282,325		$299,995		94.1%		45583.2307920201

		21		$321,108		$337,960		95.0%		46494.8954078605

		22		$276,081		$290,941		94.9%		47424.7933160177

		23		$221,279		$232,903		95.0%		48373.289182338

		24		$270,883		$280,891		96.4%		49340.7549659848

		25		$321,705		$331,550		97.0%		50327.5700653045

		26		$175,203		$180,981		96.8%		51334.1214666106

		27		$227,544		$231,214		98.4%		52360.8038959428

		28		$270,042		$272,858		99.0%		53408.0199738617

		29		$324,937		$328,576		98.9%		54476.1803733389

		30		345000		348000		99.1%
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FFB Cash Graph
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Cash

Reserve Cash Balance (1)
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Baseline Table

		Contrib:		1850

												Test1		Test 1				Flat

				Cash		FFB		% Funded		Funding		Funding		Cash				Funding

		0		77050		154100		50.0%		21600		20170		77050				32,000

		1		94479		174760.1		54.1%		22248		20775.1		93045.148419069				32,000

		2		65627		148356.256		44.2%		22915.44		21398.353		62709.5532628466				32,000

		3		57022		142065.43727		40.1%		23602.9032		22040.30359		52569.0421270263				32,000

		4		80970		169028.9130858		47.9%		24310.990296		22701.5126977		74928.021325747				32,000

		5		105747		197482.338557005		53.5%		25040.32000488		23382.558078631		98061.9178971731				32,000

		6		21438		114533.496283062		18.7%		25791.5296050264		24084.0348209899		12052.3763742815				32,000

		7		18673		113259.084266976		16.5%		26565.2754931772		24806.5558656196		7528.096964674				32,000

		8		39233		135873.758929636		28.9%		27362.2337579725		25550.7525415882		26269.7603724294				32,000

		9		66861		166267.246815361		40.2%		28183.1007707117		26317.2751178359		52016.1866113854				32,000

		10		95450		198362.057591192		48.1%		29028.593793833		27106.7933713709		78660.0836831213				32,000

		11		118832		225865.440686108		52.6%		29899.451607648		27919.9971725121		100031.496687647				32,000

		12		80017		190110.956652069		42.1%		30796.4351558775		28757.5970876874		59137.6394582451				32,000

		13		104145		218091.941784692		47.8%		31720.3282105538		29620.3250003181		81116.9949386556				32,000

		14		136466		255143.63478856		53.5%		32671.9380568704		30508.9347503276		111218.056419564				32,000

		15		133511		256830.928626636		52.0%		33652.0961985765		31424.2027928374		105967.687917582				32,000

		16		145113		273474.071351215		53.1%		34661.6590845338		32366.9288766226		115198.365251121				32,000

		17		180589		315016.230234673		57.3%		35701.5088570698		33337.9367429212		148223.710785807				32,000

		18		209000		350292.626680722		59.7%		36772.5541227819		34338.0748452089		174103.056776637				32,000

		19		110376		255889.138325541		43.1%		37875.7307464654		35368.2170905651		72863.7739210808				32,000

		20		148900		299995.07607859		49.6%		39012.0026688594		36429.2636032821		108685.76939416				32,000

		21		180427		337959.714842464		53.4%		40182.3627489251		37522.1415113806		137422.061468545				32,000

		22		128366		290941.141601421		44.1%		41387.8336313929		38647.805756722		82479.1116826722				32,000

		23		66772		232902.944178051		28.7%		42629.4686403347		39807.2399294236		17908.2489694549				32,000

		24		109843		280891.489630698		39.1%		43908.3526995447		41001.4571273063		57904.9821068635				32,000

		25		154412		331549.735160745		46.6%		45225.6032805311		42231.5008411255		99299.3674352372				32,000

		26		1957		180981.139172279		1.1%		46582.371378947		43498.4458663593		0				32,000

		27		48666		231213.972589798		21.0%		47979.8425203154		44803.3992423501		0				32,000

		28		85876		272858.254608426		31.5%		49419.2377959249		46147.5012196206		0				32,000

		29		135849		328575.928502888		41.3%		50901.8149298026		47531.9262562092		0				32,000

		30		5000				5.0%





Baseline Funding Plan
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Baseline Cash Graph
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FFB Graph
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Baseline % Graph
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Test1 Cash Graph
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Straight1

				UL		RUL		Cost		Contribs				FFB

		Pool Furniture - Replace		5		0		$4,600		$920				$4,600

		Pool - Resurface		10		5		$10,000		$1,000				$5,000

		Roof - Replace		20		18		$80,000		$4,000				$8,000

		Asphalt - Seal		5		2		$5,000		$1,000				$3,000

		Asphalt - Resurface		20		2		$25,000		$1,250				$22,500

		Building - Repaint		10		1		$50,000		$5,000				$45,000

		Elevator - Modernize		20		5		$80,000		$4,000				$60,000

		Hallways - Refurbish		8		6		$24,000		$3,000				$6,000

		Total:								$20,170				$154,100





Straight1Results

		Contrib:		1850

				Cash		FFB		% Funded		Funding

		0		$75,000		154100		48.7%		20170

		1		$90,985		174760.1		52.1%		20170

		2		$60,032		148356.256		40.5%		20170

		3		$48,647		142065.43727		34.2%		20170

		4		$69,111		169028.9130858		40.9%		20170

		5		$89,678		197482.338557005		45.4%		20170

		6		$406		114533.496283062		0.4%		20170

		7		0		113259.084266976		0.0%		20170

		8		0		135873.758929636		0.0%		20170

		9		0		166267.246815361		0.0%		20170

		10		0		198362.057591192		0.0%		20170

		11		0		225865.440686108		0.0%		20170

		12		0		190110.956652069		0.0%		20170

		13		0		218091.941784692		0.0%		20170

		14		0		255143.63478856		0.0%		20170

		15		0		256830.928626636		0.0%		20170

		16		0		273474.071351215		0.0%		20170

		17		0		315016.230234673		0.0%		20170

		18		0		350292.626680722		0.0%		20170

		19		0		255889.138325541		0.0%		20170

		20		0		299995.07607859		0.0%		20170

		21		0		337959.714842464		0.0%		20170

		22		0		290941.141601421		0.0%		20170

		23		0		232902.944178051		0.0%		20170

		24		0		280891.489630698		0.0%		20170

		25		0		331549.735160745		0.0%		20170

		26		0		180981.139172279		0.0%		20170

		27		0		231213.972589798		0.0%		20170

		28		0		272858.254608426		0.0%		20170

		29		0		328575.928502888		0.0%		20170

		30		0		533278		0.0%		20170
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Straight2

												Remaining

										Reserve		Reserve

				UL		RUL		Cost		Balance		Needs		Contribs				FFB

		Pool Furniture - Replace		5		0		$4,600		$2,300		$2,300		$2,300				$4,600

		Pool - Resurface		10		5		$10,000		$2,500		$7,500		$1,500				$5,000

		Roof - Replace		20		18		$80,000		$4,000		$76,000		$4,222				$8,000

		Asphalt - Seal		5		2		$5,000		$1,500		$3,500		$1,750				$3,000

		Asphalt - Resurface		20		2		$25,000		$11,250		$13,750		$6,875				$22,500

		Building - Repaint		10		1		$50,000		$22,500		$27,500		$27,500				$45,000

		Elevator - Modernize		20		5		$80,000		$30,000		$50,000		$10,000				$60,000

		Hallways - Refurbish		8		6		$24,000		$3,000		$21,000		$3,500				$6,000

		Total:								$77,050		$77,050		$57,647				$154,100

										evenly spread





Straight2Results

		Contrib:		1850

				Cash		FFB		% Funded		Funding

		0		$77,050		154100		50.0%		57657

		1		$130,626		174760.1		74.7%		57657

		2		$137,453		148356.256		92.7%		57657

		3		$164,037		142065.43727		115.5%		57657

		4		$222,660		169028.9130858		131.7%		57657

		5		$281,578		197482.338557005		142.6%		57657

		6		$230,848		114533.496283062		201.6%		57657

		7		261077.339226921		113259.084266976		230.5%		57657

		8		314022.416848607		135873.758929636		231.1%		57657

		9		373397.605394308		166267.246815361		224.6%		57657

		10		433070.351169243		198362.057591192		218.3%		57657

		11		486844.63952343		225865.440686108		215.5%		57657

		12		477700.802343438		190110.956652069		251.3%		57657

		13		530749.593561188		218091.941784692		243.4%		57657

		14		591210.904774994		255143.63478856		231.7%		57657

		15		615582.099243596		256830.928626636		239.7%		57657

		16		653665.225784536		273474.071351215		239.0%		57657

		17		714742.525525701		315016.230234673		226.9%		57657

		18		767840.966412768		350292.626680722		219.2%		57657

		19		692954.542061506		255889.138325541		270.8%		57657

		20		754228.739199989		299995.07607859		251.4%		57657

		21		807481.080776989		337959.714842464		238.9%		57657

		22		776081.425671981		290941.141601421		266.7%		57657

		23		734043.359390941		232902.944178051		315.2%		57657

		24		795523.472079953		280891.489630698		283.2%		57657

		25		857311.690771367		331549.735160745		258.6%		57657

		26		720841.85254325		180981.139172279		398.3%		57657

		27		782255.806220466		231213.972589798		338.3%		57657

		28		832843.259486348		272858.254608426		305.2%		57657

		29		894818.505331836		328575.928502888		272.3%		57657

		30		910000		533278		170.6%		57657





Straight2Graph

		0

		1

		2

		3

		4

		5

		6

		7

		8

		9

		10

		11

		12

		13

		14

		15

		16

		17

		18

		19

		20

		21

		22

		23

		24

		25

		26

		27

		28

		29

		30



Cash

Reserve Cash Balance*

77050

130626.08098691

137453.13805332

164036.704107092

222660.243113628

281577.57247708

230848.039597049

261077.339226921

314022.416848607

373397.605394308

433070.351169243

486844.63952343

477700.802343438

530749.593561188

591210.904774994

615582.099243596

653665.225784536

714742.525525701

767840.966412768

692954.542061506

754228.739199989

807481.080776989

776081.425671981

734043.359390941

795523.472079953

857311.690771367

720841.85254325

782255.806220466

832843.259486348

894818.505331836

910000



Straight3

										Reserve		Reserve

				UL		RUL		Cost		Balance		Needs		Contribs				FFB

		Pool Furniture - Replace		5		0		$4,600		$4,600		$0		$0				$4,600

		Pool - Resurface		10		5		$10,000		$1,950		$8,050		$1,610				$5,000

		Roof - Replace		20		18		$80,000		$0		$80,000		$4,444				$8,000

		Asphalt - Seal		5		2		$5,000		$3,000		$2,000		$1,000				$3,000

		Asphalt - Resurface		20		2		$25,000		$22,500		$2,500		$1,250				$22,500

		Building - Repaint		10		1		$50,000		$45,000		$5,000		$5,000				$45,000

		Elevator - Modernize		20		5		$80,000		$0		$80,000		$16,000				$60,000

		Hallways - Refurbish		8		6		$24,000		$0		$24,000		$4,000				$6,000

		Total:								$77,050		$77,050		$33,304				$154,100

										evenly spread





Loan Chart

		Contribs

		Special Assess

		Loan



231822.531533221

250000

320071.279625977



Loan Data

		Target Cost		250000

		Roof Life Yrs		15

		Loan Interest		0.07

		Loan Years		7

		Svgs Interest		0.01

		Months/yr		12

		Roof Life Months		180

		Loan Life Months		84

		Loan Interest/mo		0.0058333333

		Svgs Interest/mo		0.0008333333

		Loan "points"		0.0125

		Loan Points value		3125

		Contribs		$231,823

		Special Assess		$250,000

		Loan		$320,071		(Plus points)

		Loan		$316,946		(Loan alone)
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FFB

				UL		RUL		Cost		FFB

		Pool Furniture - Replace		5		0		$4,600		$4,600

		Pool - Resurface		10		5		$10,000		$5,000

		Roof - Replace		20		18		$80,000		$8,000

		Asphalt - Seal		5		2		$5,000		$3,000

		Asphalt - Resurface		20		2		$25,000		$22,500

		Building - Repaint		10		1		$50,000		$45,000

		Elevator - Modernize		20		5		$80,000		$60,000

		Hallways - Refurbish		8		6		$24,000		$6,000

		Total:								$154,100





Table1

		

		Actual $		Pct Funded

		$308,200		200%

		$154,100		100%

		$77,050		50%

		$15,460		10%

		154100





3-parts chart

		0.33333

		0.33333

		0.33333





3-parts data

		

				0.33333

				0.33333

				0.33333





Case Study

		

		Property		Res Contrib %

		1		29.5%		luxury

		2		22.8%		simple

		3		29.7%		grand

		4		10.7%		luxury

		5		13.0%		luxury







Description UL RUL Cost
Asphalt - Seal 5 2 $8,000
Asphalt - Resurface 20 2 $150,000
Building - Ext Repaint 10 1 $27,000
Building - Int Repaint 10 5 $17,500
Roofing - Replace 20 5 $85,000
Flooring - Replace 8 6 $65,000
HVAC - Replace 15 1 $125,000
Bathrooms- refurbish 15 5 $40,000

1 

Schedule 

Why Reserve Studies?         © Association Reserves, Inc. 

reservestudy.com 

Why Reserve Studies?   © Association Reserves, Inc. 


Individual with FFB

				UL		RUL		Cost		Should Have?

		Pool Furn		5		0		$4,600		$4,600

				UL		RUL		Cost		Should Have?

		Pool		10		5		$10,000		$5,000

				UL		RUL		Cost		Should Have?

		Roof		20		18		$80,000		$8,000

				UL		RUL		Cost		Should Have?

		Asphalt		5		2		$5,000		$3,000

				UL		RUL		Cost		Should Have?

		Asphalt		20		2		$25,000		$22,500

				UL		RUL		Cost		Should Have?

		Building		10		1		$50,000		$45,000

				UL		RUL		Cost		Should Have?

		Elevator		20		5		$80,000		$60,000

				UL		RUL		Cost		Should Have?

		Hallways		8		6		$24,000		$6,000





Individual

				UL		RUL		Cost		Should Have?

		Pool Furn		5		0		$4,600

				UL		RUL		Cost		Should Have?

		Pool		10		5		$10,000

				UL		RUL		Cost		Should Have?

		Roof		20		18		$80,000

				UL		RUL		Cost		Should Have?

		Asphalt		5		2		$5,000

				UL		RUL		Cost		Should Have?

		Asphalt		20		2		$25,000

				UL		RUL		Cost		Should Have?

		Building		10		1		$50,000

				UL		RUL		Cost		Should Have?

		Elevator		20		5		$80,000

				UL		RUL		Cost		Should Have?

		Hallways		8		6		$24,000





CompList

		Description		UL		RUL		Cost

		Asphalt - Seal		5		2		$8,000

		Asphalt - Resurface		20		2		$150,000

		Building - Ext Repaint		10		1		$27,000

		Building - Int Repaint		10		5		$17,500

		Roofing - Replace		20		5		$85,000

		Flooring - Replace		8		6		$65,000

		HVAC - Replace		15		1		$125,000

		Bathrooms- refurbish		15		5		$40,000





Scope

		Description

		Pool Furniture - Replace

		Pool - Resurface

		Roof - Replace

		Asphalt - Seal

		Asphalt - Resurface

		Building - Repaint

		Elevator - Modernize

		Hallways - Refurbish





Schedule

				UL		RUL		Cost

				5		0		$4,600

				10		5		$10,000

				20		18		$80,000

				5		2		$5,000

				20		2		$25,000

				10		1		$50,000

				20		5		$80,000

				8		6		$24,000
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Fully Funded Table

		Contrib:		2400

				Cash		FFB		% Funded		Contribs

		0		$77,050		$154,100		50.0%		26500

		1		$99,391		$174,760		56.9%		27295

		2		$75,623		$148,356		51.0%		28113.85

		3		$72,280		$142,065		50.9%		28957.2655

		4		$101,672		$169,029		60.2%		29825.983465

		5		$132,082		$197,482		66.9%		30720.76296895

		6		$53,600		$114,533		46.8%		31642.3858580185

		7		$56,861		$113,259		50.2%		32591.6574337591

		8		$83,655		$135,874		61.6%		33569.4071567718

		9		$117,727		$166,267		70.8%		34576.489371475

		10		$152,980		$198,362		77.1%		35613.7840526192

		11		$183,253		$225,865		81.1%		36682.1975741978

		12		$151,560		$190,111		79.7%		37782.6635014238

		13		$183,050		$218,092		83.9%		38916.1434064665

		14		$222,981		$255,144		87.4%		40083.6277086605

		15		$227,890		$256,831		88.7%		41286.1365399203

		16		$247,618		$273,474		90.5%		42111.8592707187

		17		$291,076		$315,016		92.4%		42954.0964561331

		18		$327,312		$350,293		93.4%		43813.1783852557

		19		$236,339		$255,889		92.4%		44689.4419529608

		20		$282,325		$299,995		94.1%		45583.2307920201

		21		$321,108		$337,960		95.0%		46494.8954078605

		22		$276,081		$290,941		94.9%		47424.7933160177

		23		$221,279		$232,903		95.0%		48373.289182338

		24		$270,883		$280,891		96.4%		49340.7549659848

		25		$321,705		$331,550		97.0%		50327.5700653045

		26		$175,203		$180,981		96.8%		51334.1214666106

		27		$227,544		$231,214		98.4%		52360.8038959428

		28		$270,042		$272,858		99.0%		53408.0199738617

		29		$324,937		$328,576		98.9%		54476.1803733389

		30		345000		348000		99.1%
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FFB Cash Graph
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Baseline Table

		Contrib:		1850

												Test1		Test 1				Flat

				Cash		FFB		% Funded		Funding		Funding		Cash				Funding

		0		77050		154100		50.0%		21600		20170		77050				32,000

		1		94479		174760.1		54.1%		22248		20775.1		93045.148419069				32,000

		2		65627		148356.256		44.2%		22915.44		21398.353		62709.5532628466				32,000

		3		57022		142065.43727		40.1%		23602.9032		22040.30359		52569.0421270263				32,000

		4		80970		169028.9130858		47.9%		24310.990296		22701.5126977		74928.021325747				32,000

		5		105747		197482.338557005		53.5%		25040.32000488		23382.558078631		98061.9178971731				32,000

		6		21438		114533.496283062		18.7%		25791.5296050264		24084.0348209899		12052.3763742815				32,000

		7		18673		113259.084266976		16.5%		26565.2754931772		24806.5558656196		7528.096964674				32,000

		8		39233		135873.758929636		28.9%		27362.2337579725		25550.7525415882		26269.7603724294				32,000

		9		66861		166267.246815361		40.2%		28183.1007707117		26317.2751178359		52016.1866113854				32,000

		10		95450		198362.057591192		48.1%		29028.593793833		27106.7933713709		78660.0836831213				32,000

		11		118832		225865.440686108		52.6%		29899.451607648		27919.9971725121		100031.496687647				32,000

		12		80017		190110.956652069		42.1%		30796.4351558775		28757.5970876874		59137.6394582451				32,000

		13		104145		218091.941784692		47.8%		31720.3282105538		29620.3250003181		81116.9949386556				32,000

		14		136466		255143.63478856		53.5%		32671.9380568704		30508.9347503276		111218.056419564				32,000

		15		133511		256830.928626636		52.0%		33652.0961985765		31424.2027928374		105967.687917582				32,000

		16		145113		273474.071351215		53.1%		34661.6590845338		32366.9288766226		115198.365251121				32,000

		17		180589		315016.230234673		57.3%		35701.5088570698		33337.9367429212		148223.710785807				32,000

		18		209000		350292.626680722		59.7%		36772.5541227819		34338.0748452089		174103.056776637				32,000

		19		110376		255889.138325541		43.1%		37875.7307464654		35368.2170905651		72863.7739210808				32,000

		20		148900		299995.07607859		49.6%		39012.0026688594		36429.2636032821		108685.76939416				32,000

		21		180427		337959.714842464		53.4%		40182.3627489251		37522.1415113806		137422.061468545				32,000

		22		128366		290941.141601421		44.1%		41387.8336313929		38647.805756722		82479.1116826722				32,000

		23		66772		232902.944178051		28.7%		42629.4686403347		39807.2399294236		17908.2489694549				32,000

		24		109843		280891.489630698		39.1%		43908.3526995447		41001.4571273063		57904.9821068635				32,000

		25		154412		331549.735160745		46.6%		45225.6032805311		42231.5008411255		99299.3674352372				32,000

		26		1957		180981.139172279		1.1%		46582.371378947		43498.4458663593		0				32,000

		27		48666		231213.972589798		21.0%		47979.8425203154		44803.3992423501		0				32,000

		28		85876		272858.254608426		31.5%		49419.2377959249		46147.5012196206		0				32,000

		29		135849		328575.928502888		41.3%		50901.8149298026		47531.9262562092		0				32,000

		30		5000				5.0%
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Test1 Cash Graph
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Straight1

				UL		RUL		Cost		Contribs				FFB

		Pool Furniture - Replace		5		0		$4,600		$920				$4,600

		Pool - Resurface		10		5		$10,000		$1,000				$5,000

		Roof - Replace		20		18		$80,000		$4,000				$8,000

		Asphalt - Seal		5		2		$5,000		$1,000				$3,000

		Asphalt - Resurface		20		2		$25,000		$1,250				$22,500

		Building - Repaint		10		1		$50,000		$5,000				$45,000

		Elevator - Modernize		20		5		$80,000		$4,000				$60,000

		Hallways - Refurbish		8		6		$24,000		$3,000				$6,000

		Total:								$20,170				$154,100





Straight1Results

		Contrib:		1850

				Cash		FFB		% Funded		Funding

		0		$75,000		154100		48.7%		20170

		1		$90,985		174760.1		52.1%		20170

		2		$60,032		148356.256		40.5%		20170

		3		$48,647		142065.43727		34.2%		20170

		4		$69,111		169028.9130858		40.9%		20170

		5		$89,678		197482.338557005		45.4%		20170

		6		$406		114533.496283062		0.4%		20170

		7		0		113259.084266976		0.0%		20170

		8		0		135873.758929636		0.0%		20170

		9		0		166267.246815361		0.0%		20170

		10		0		198362.057591192		0.0%		20170

		11		0		225865.440686108		0.0%		20170

		12		0		190110.956652069		0.0%		20170

		13		0		218091.941784692		0.0%		20170

		14		0		255143.63478856		0.0%		20170

		15		0		256830.928626636		0.0%		20170

		16		0		273474.071351215		0.0%		20170

		17		0		315016.230234673		0.0%		20170

		18		0		350292.626680722		0.0%		20170

		19		0		255889.138325541		0.0%		20170

		20		0		299995.07607859		0.0%		20170

		21		0		337959.714842464		0.0%		20170

		22		0		290941.141601421		0.0%		20170

		23		0		232902.944178051		0.0%		20170

		24		0		280891.489630698		0.0%		20170

		25		0		331549.735160745		0.0%		20170

		26		0		180981.139172279		0.0%		20170

		27		0		231213.972589798		0.0%		20170

		28		0		272858.254608426		0.0%		20170

		29		0		328575.928502888		0.0%		20170

		30		0		533278		0.0%		20170
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Straight2

												Remaining

										Reserve		Reserve

				UL		RUL		Cost		Balance		Needs		Contribs				FFB

		Pool Furniture - Replace		5		0		$4,600		$2,300		$2,300		$2,300				$4,600

		Pool - Resurface		10		5		$10,000		$2,500		$7,500		$1,500				$5,000

		Roof - Replace		20		18		$80,000		$4,000		$76,000		$4,222				$8,000

		Asphalt - Seal		5		2		$5,000		$1,500		$3,500		$1,750				$3,000

		Asphalt - Resurface		20		2		$25,000		$11,250		$13,750		$6,875				$22,500

		Building - Repaint		10		1		$50,000		$22,500		$27,500		$27,500				$45,000

		Elevator - Modernize		20		5		$80,000		$30,000		$50,000		$10,000				$60,000

		Hallways - Refurbish		8		6		$24,000		$3,000		$21,000		$3,500				$6,000

		Total:								$77,050		$77,050		$57,647				$154,100

										evenly spread





Straight2Results

		Contrib:		1850

				Cash		FFB		% Funded		Funding

		0		$77,050		154100		50.0%		57657

		1		$130,626		174760.1		74.7%		57657

		2		$137,453		148356.256		92.7%		57657

		3		$164,037		142065.43727		115.5%		57657

		4		$222,660		169028.9130858		131.7%		57657

		5		$281,578		197482.338557005		142.6%		57657

		6		$230,848		114533.496283062		201.6%		57657

		7		261077.339226921		113259.084266976		230.5%		57657

		8		314022.416848607		135873.758929636		231.1%		57657

		9		373397.605394308		166267.246815361		224.6%		57657

		10		433070.351169243		198362.057591192		218.3%		57657

		11		486844.63952343		225865.440686108		215.5%		57657

		12		477700.802343438		190110.956652069		251.3%		57657

		13		530749.593561188		218091.941784692		243.4%		57657

		14		591210.904774994		255143.63478856		231.7%		57657

		15		615582.099243596		256830.928626636		239.7%		57657

		16		653665.225784536		273474.071351215		239.0%		57657

		17		714742.525525701		315016.230234673		226.9%		57657

		18		767840.966412768		350292.626680722		219.2%		57657

		19		692954.542061506		255889.138325541		270.8%		57657

		20		754228.739199989		299995.07607859		251.4%		57657

		21		807481.080776989		337959.714842464		238.9%		57657

		22		776081.425671981		290941.141601421		266.7%		57657

		23		734043.359390941		232902.944178051		315.2%		57657

		24		795523.472079953		280891.489630698		283.2%		57657

		25		857311.690771367		331549.735160745		258.6%		57657

		26		720841.85254325		180981.139172279		398.3%		57657

		27		782255.806220466		231213.972589798		338.3%		57657

		28		832843.259486348		272858.254608426		305.2%		57657

		29		894818.505331836		328575.928502888		272.3%		57657

		30		910000		533278		170.6%		57657
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Straight3

										Reserve		Reserve

				UL		RUL		Cost		Balance		Needs		Contribs				FFB

		Pool Furniture - Replace		5		0		$4,600		$4,600		$0		$0				$4,600

		Pool - Resurface		10		5		$10,000		$1,950		$8,050		$1,610				$5,000

		Roof - Replace		20		18		$80,000		$0		$80,000		$4,444				$8,000

		Asphalt - Seal		5		2		$5,000		$3,000		$2,000		$1,000				$3,000

		Asphalt - Resurface		20		2		$25,000		$22,500		$2,500		$1,250				$22,500

		Building - Repaint		10		1		$50,000		$45,000		$5,000		$5,000				$45,000

		Elevator - Modernize		20		5		$80,000		$0		$80,000		$16,000				$60,000

		Hallways - Refurbish		8		6		$24,000		$0		$24,000		$4,000				$6,000

		Total:								$77,050		$77,050		$33,304				$154,100

										evenly spread





Loan Chart
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Loan Data

		Target Cost		250000

		Roof Life Yrs		15

		Loan Interest		0.07

		Loan Years		7

		Svgs Interest		0.01

		Months/yr		12

		Roof Life Months		180

		Loan Life Months		84

		Loan Interest/mo		0.0058333333

		Svgs Interest/mo		0.0008333333

		Loan "points"		0.0125

		Loan Points value		3125

		Contribs		$231,823

		Special Assess		$250,000

		Loan		$320,071		(Plus points)

		Loan		$316,946		(Loan alone)
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FFB

				UL		RUL		Cost		FFB

		Pool Furniture - Replace		5		0		$4,600		$4,600

		Pool - Resurface		10		5		$10,000		$5,000

		Roof - Replace		20		18		$80,000		$8,000

		Asphalt - Seal		5		2		$5,000		$3,000

		Asphalt - Resurface		20		2		$25,000		$22,500

		Building - Repaint		10		1		$50,000		$45,000

		Elevator - Modernize		20		5		$80,000		$60,000

		Hallways - Refurbish		8		6		$24,000		$6,000

		Total:								$154,100





Table1

		

		Actual $		Pct Funded

		$308,200		200%

		$154,100		100%

		$77,050		50%

		$15,460		10%

		154100





3-parts chart

		0.33333

		0.33333

		0.33333





3-parts data

		

				0.33333

				0.33333

				0.33333





Case Study

		

		Property		Res Contrib %

		1		29.5%		luxury

		2		22.8%		simple

		3		29.7%		grand

		4		10.7%		luxury

		5		13.0%		luxury
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Measures how well the 
Reserve Fund has kept pace 
with the property’s  ongoing 

physical deterioration. 
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$ in Reserve Fund 
%-Funded = $ of Deterioration 

Physical deterioration can be expressed in monetary terms, 
based on the scope & schedule of all the components on 
the Component List. 
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“%-Funded” provides a clear 
indication of how financially 
prepared you are to make timely 
repair and replacements 
 
100%-funded is “Ideal”. 
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A strongly (70% - 130%) funded 
organization is able to make 
property repairs & replacements  
in a timely manner! 
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RISK OF NOT HAVING ENOUGH MONEY! 
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Can be crafted to meet 
the unique needs 
of your organization 
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Dependent on your 
funding objectives 

Why Reserve Studies?         © Association Reserves, Inc. 

reservestudy.com 

Why Reserve Studies?   © Association Reserves, Inc. 

3 



3 

Ideally funded through 
stable, scheduled ($/year) 
reserve  contributions… 
 
…since the date of initial 
construction! 
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Realistically funded through stable, scheduled contributions 
+ other “catch-up” sources 
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Who Benefits from a Reserve Study? 

 Property Owners 
 

- Avoid surprises by staying on top of major repair projects 
 

- Save money by preventing deferred maintenance 
 

- Preserve property values by avoiding  a “tired & rundown” 
appearance 
 

- Enjoy clear communication of repair & replacement priorities 
with Property Managers & Maintenance Supervisors 
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 Property Managers & 
 Maintenance Supervisors 
 

- Enjoy clear communication of repair & replacement priorities 
 

- Save time & energy by having a pre-determined & 
manageable schedule of major projects 

 

- Enjoy peace of mind knowing funds are on hand for 
necessary work to be completed in a timely manner 
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Who Benefits from a Reserve Study? 



 
 

 Property Users 
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Who Benefits from a Reserve Study? 



Do you know the physical & financial 
health of your property?  
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TEAM UP WITH 
ASSOCIATION RESERVES 
Request a FREE proposal today! 

reservestudy.com 

  © Association Reserves, Inc. 
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